�
Abstract—The work reported through this paper is an
experimental work conducted on High Performance Concrete (HPC)
with super plasticizer with the aim to develop some models suitable
for prediction of compressive strength of HPC mixes. In this study,
the effect of varying proportions of fly ash (0% to 50% @ 10%
increment) on compressive strength of high performance concrete has
been evaluated. The mix designs studied were M30, M40 and M50 to

Table II gives compressive strength results for various HPC
mixes used for modeling in the present study. The results have
been used to develop a response for compressive strength at 7
days, 28 days, 90 days and 365 days.
TABLE I
MIX PROPORTIONS FOR HPC MIXES
Sr.
No.
Mix
grade Cement (kg) Fly Ash as %
of Ce-Ma Fly Ash (kg) F.A. (kg) C.A.(kg) Water (lit) S.P. % by wt.
of Ce-Ma*
Water/ Ce-Ma*
ratio
1 M30F0 410.0 - - 683.1 1180.2 (63.6%) 172.2 - 0.420
2 M30F10 405.9 10 45.1 651.1 1154.6 175.0 - 0.388
3 M30F20 360.8 20 90.2 645.6 1144.8 175.0 - 0.388
4 M30F30 315.7 30 135.3 640.1 1135.0 175.0 - 0.388
5 M30F40 270.6 40 180.4 634.6 1125.2 175.0 - 0.388
6 M30F50 225.5 50 225.5 629.0 1115.5 175.0 - 0.388
7 M40F0 420.0 - - 673.9 1195.1 (64.2%) 163.8 0.8 0.390
8 M40F10 415.8 10 46.2 641.1 1167.1 167.0 0.8 0.361
9 M40F20 369.6 20 92.4 635.6 1157.0 167.0 0.8 0.361
10 M40F30 323.4 30 138.6 630.0 1146.9 167.0 0.8 0.361
11 M40F40 277.2 40 184.8 624.5 1136.8 167.0 0.8 0.361
12 M40F50 231.0 50 231.0 618.9 1126.7 167.0 0.8 0.361
13 M50F0 450.0 - - 655.6 1204.0 (65%) 157.5 0.8 0.350
14 M50F10 445.5 10 49.5 624.6 1172.5 160.0 0.8 0.323
15 M50F20 396.0 20 99.0 618.7 1161.6 160.0 0.8 0.323
16 M50F30 346.5 30 148.5 612.9 1150.6 160.0 0.8 0.323
17 M50F40 297.0 40 198.0 607.1 1139.7 160.0 0.8 0.323
18 M50F50 247.5 50 247.5 601.2 1128.7 160.0 0.8 0.323
* CeMa: Cementitious Material (Cement + Fly ash)
World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Civil and Environmental Engineering
 Vol:8, No:3, 2014